## ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE

## LOYALTY AWARD 2019

PRESENTED TO





JENNETT GOWER TEECE, CLASS OF 1959, the Alumnae Association of Mount Holyoke College is pleased to honor you with the Loyalty Award. This award is presented to an alumna who has demonstrated exceptional loyalty to the Alumnae Association and/or College through her consistent effort and active involvement over an extended period of time in at least one area of service. Volunteer effort may be on behalf of classes, clubs, global regions, groups, the Association or the College.

Jennett, you have a long history of volunteer service on behalf of Mount Holyoke in a variety of roles for your class.

Described as the class of 1959's "secret weapon," you are the go-to person in South Hadley and have been extremely helpful to the class board, serving as their eyes on present-day Mount Holyoke. You have served as class agent since 2002, working behind the scenes to enhance the class's appreciation for the continuing excellence of a Mount Holyoke education. As an avid photographer you use your skills to provide photos of campus for the class website and document the growth of the class tree outside Buckland Hall. You helped inspire the class to organize its first campus mini-reunion in years — immediately preceding the fiftieth reunion — an effort that has led to additional mini-reunions. Working closely with classmate Alice Bliss Studebaker, you support the first official fund for summer internships and now track the recipient of the annual Studebaker grant. Your passion is noticed by your classmates, with one remarking, "Jennett's constant enthusiasm over the years has added greatly to meaningful class activities and experiences."

JENNETT, for your exceptional loyalty, the Alumnae Association is honored to present you with the Loyalty Award on this, your sixtieth, reunion.

Maria 2 Ani

MARIA Z. MOSSAIDES '73 PRESIDENT ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE

Lancy B.

NANCY BELLOWS PEREZ '76 EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR ALUMNAE ASSOCIATION OF MOUNT HOLYOKE COLLEGE